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HCONRES 401
Recognizing the heroism and courage displayed by airline flight attendants each day.

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: May 9, 2002
Current Status: Indefinitely postponed by Senate by Unanimous Consent.
Latest Action: Indefinitely postponed by Senate by Unanimous Consent.  (Oct 4, 2002) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/401 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AK   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI May 9, 2002

Rep. Lipinski, William O. [D-IL-3] D · IL May 9, 2002

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL May 9, 2002

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN May 9, 2002

Rep. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA-6] R · GA May 14, 2002

Rep. Baker, Richard H. [R-LA-6] R · LA May 16, 2002

Rep. Clement, Bob [D-TN-5] D · TN May 22, 2002

Rep. Cooksey, John [R-LA-5] R · LA May 22, 2002

Rep. Davis, Tom [R-VA-11] R · VA May 22, 2002

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-50] D · CA May 22, 2002

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA May 22, 2002

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX May 22, 2002

Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] D · CA May 22, 2002

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY May 22, 2002

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-41] R · CA May 22, 2002

Rep. Thurman, Karen L. [D-FL-5] D · FL May 22, 2002

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA May 22, 2002

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-21] R · PA May 23, 2002

Rep. Fossella, Vito [R-NY-13] R · NY May 23, 2002

Rep. Frost, Martin [D-TX-24] D · TX May 23, 2002

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-9] D · MI May 23, 2002

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ May 23, 2002

Rep. Meek, Carrie P. [D-FL-17] D · FL May 23, 2002

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA May 23, 2002

Rep. Oxley, Michael G. [R-OH-4] R · OH May 23, 2002

Rep. Rehberg, Dennis R. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT May 23, 2002

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Jun 4, 2002

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Jones, Stephanie Tubbs [D-OH-11] D · OH Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Jun 4, 2002

Rep. McKinney, Cynthia A. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-31] D · CA Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jun 4, 2002

Rep. Luther, Bill [D-MN-6] D · MN Jun 5, 2002

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Jun 5, 2002

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jun 5, 2002

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Jun 10, 2002

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jun 10, 2002

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 10, 2002
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Jun 10, 2002

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 10, 2002

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 11, 2002

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 13, 2002

Rep. Udall, Mark [D-CO-2] D · CO Jun 18, 2002

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jun 26, 2002

Del. Underwood, Robert A. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jun 27, 2002

Rep. Dicks, Norman D. [D-WA-6] D · WA Jul 16, 2002

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-24] D · CA Jul 26, 2002

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Sep 5, 2002

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-42] D · CA Sep 9, 2002

Rep. McInnis, Scott [R-CO-3] R · CO Sep 9, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 10, 2002

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 SCONRES 110 Related bill Sep 24, 2002: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Summary  (as of Sep 9, 2002) 

Expresses profound gratitude to airline flight attendants for their daily service to make air travel safe and honors their

courage and dedication.

Expresses support for the flight attendants who displayed heroism on September 11, 2001, and to all flight attendants

who continue to display heroism each day.
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Actions Timeline

Oct 4, 2002: Indefinitely postponed by Senate by Unanimous Consent.
Sep 10, 2002: Received in the Senate. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No.
583.
Sep 9, 2002: Mr. Petri moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Sep 9, 2002: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H6091-6093)
Sep 9, 2002: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Con. Res. 401.
Sep 9, 2002: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Sep 9, 2002: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H6100-6101)
Sep 9, 2002: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 351 - 0 (Roll no. 376).(text: CR H6091)
Sep 9, 2002: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays:
(2/3 required): 351 - 0 (Roll no. 376). (text: CR H6091)
Sep 9, 2002: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 10, 2002: Referred to the Subcommittee on Aviation.
May 9, 2002: Introduced in House
May 9, 2002: Introduced in House
May 9, 2002: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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